RHBL- Series
X-13 (ECM) Motor
Efficiencies up to 16 SEER
RHAL- Series
PSC Motor
Efficiencies up to 14.5 SEER
FORM NO. H22-545 REV. 2
Rely on Ruud.™

                                                                                                            Ruud
   [  ] Designates Metric Conversions
Model Number Identification
RHBL/RHAL Series
Rely on Ruud.™ 5
Unit Dimensions
Dimensional Data
Model
(A) Unit
Width
In. [mm]
(B) Unit
Height
In. [mm]
(C) Unit
Depth
In. [mm]
(D) Return
Air Opening
Width
In. [mm]
(E) Return
Air Opening
Height
In. [mm]
Filter Size
in. x in. x in.
[mm x mm x mm]
Air Flow
CFM (Nom.) [L/s]
Unit Weight/
Shipping Weight
(Lbs.) [kg]
Low High
RHAL-18 211/2 [546.1] 36 [914.4] 17 [431.8] 20   [508] 177/16 [442.9] 20 X 20 X 1
[508 X 508 X 25.4] 600 [283] — 80 [36] / 90 [41]
RHAL-24 211/2 [546.1] 36 [914.4] 17 [431.8] 20   [508] 177/16 [442.9] 20 X 20 X 1
[508 X 508 X 25.4] 800 [378] — 80 [36] / 90 [41]
RHAL-30 241/2 [609.6] 36 [914.4] 21 [533.4] 23 [584.2] 213/88 [542.9 20 X 25 X 1
[508 X 635 X 25.4] 1000 [472] — 95 [43] x 105 [48]
RHAL-36 241/2 [609.6] 36 [914.4] 21 [533.4] 23 [584.2] 213/88 [542.9 20 X 25 X 1
[508 X 635 X 25.4] 1200 [566] — 95 [43] x 105 [48]
RHBL-24 211/2 [546.1] 36 [914.4] 17 [431.8] 20   [508] 177/16 [442.9] 20 X 20 X 1
[508 X 508 X 25.4] 600 [283] 800 [378] 95 [43] x 105 [48]
RHBL-36 241/2 [609.6] 36 [914.4] 21 [533.4] 23 [584.2] 213/88 [542.9 20 X 25 X 1
[508 X 635 X 25.4] 1000 [472] 1200 [566] 95 [43] x 105 [48]
Unit Dimensions & Weights
[  ] Designates Metric Conversions
Dimensional Data
RHBL/RHAL Series
Rely on Ruud.™6
[  ] Designates Metric Conversions
11/2 & 2 TON [5.28 & 7.03 kW] MODELS 21/2 & 3 TON [8.79 & 10.6 kW] MODELS
Unit Dimensions (con’t.)
Dimensional Data
RHBL/RHAL Series
Rely on Ruud.™ 7
Airflow Performance
Cooling BTUH x 1,000
Cooling Tons Nominal
-18
1.5
-24
2
-30
2.5
-36
3
Heat Pump or Air Conditioning
Maximum Heat/Cool CFM [L/s]
(37.5 CFM [18 L/s]/1,000 BTUH)
(450 CFM [212 L/s]/Ton Nominal)
675